Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
Glenn Harvey Kerr	11/20/2006

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	1073765 Ontario Limited d/b/a Kerr Lighting	
Street Address:	10 Soper Drive	
Internal Address:	P.O. Box 446	
City:	Smith Falls, Ontario	
State/Country:	CANADA	
Postal Code:	K7A 4T4	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 2

Property Type	Number	
Patent Number:	5678920	
Patent Number:	D400281	

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (888)249-7427

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

816 842-8600 Phone:

Email: patent@stinsonmoheck.com

Correspondent Name: James H. Marsh, Jr. Address Line 1: 1201 Walnut Street

Address Line 2: Suite 2900

Address Line 4: Kansas City, MISSOURI 64106-2150

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	506570-0002
NAME OF CURNITIES	

NAME OF SUBMITTER: James H. Marsh, Jr.

Total Attachments: 1

500186545

source=Assignment from Kerr#page1.tif

PATENT

REEL: 018563 FRAME: 0588

PATENT ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, Glenn Harvey Kerr, a Canadian citizen residing at 17 Tudor Circle, Lombardy, Ontario, Canada K0G 1L0 (hereinafter "Assignor"), is the owner of the following U. S. Letters Patents:

TITLE	PATENT NO.	ISSUE DATE
ILLUMINATING BRICK	5,678,920	October 21, 1997
ILLUMINATING	D400,281	October 27, 1998
BRICK/DECK LIGHT		

WHEREAS, 1073765 Ontario Limited d/b/a Kerr Lighting, a corporation created and existing under and by virtue of the laws of Canada, and having a principal place of business at 10 Soper Drive, P.O. Box 446, Smith Falls, Ontario, Canada K7A 4T4 (hereinafter the "Assignee"), is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in and to said U. S. Letters Patent and to the inventions therein claimed and disclosed;

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, Assignor does hereby sell, assign, transfer and convey unto the said Assignee, its successors and assigns, the entire right, title and interest in and to the U. S. Letters Patents set forth above, and the inventions therein disclosed, including any reissues thereof, and including all patent rights thereto in the United States and elsewhere, the same to be held and enjoyed by said Assignee for its own use and the use of its successors and assigns, to the full end of the terms for which said patents may be granted, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held and enjoyed by Assignor had this assignment and sale not been made.

GLENN HARVEY KERR (Assignor)

DB02/506570

RECORDED: 11/30/2006